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strong silicon line. The line energy seems to be slightly lower than expected from equilibrium plasma. It may

show the SNR is in non-equlibrium.



XZ\[Y OPERATION REPORT Ver.1.5

94 _ 4 ` 22 ^ Y+ 426 KSC]a: C. Otani W K.Asai H.Murakami

3C391 ! SS433#6 ! W44#1-2 ! V1223 SGR

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 940422{0412 940422{0515 940422{0619 940422{0722 940422{0825

Operation X REP

OP/OGWT/CK

ACS ERR RST

OP START

X REP

SBR-A RNG

S-CTLGWT/CK

OBS MODE

OP STOP

X REP

OP/OGWT/CK

ACS ERR RST

BDR STOP

X REP

DE-0 ADRS OF

OP START

BDR STOP

X REP

SBR-A RNG

GIS CPU STP

GIS CPU RST

GIS MEMMODE

DE-0 ADRS OF

X REP

Target

3C391 3C391 3C391 3C391 3C391

AOS(UT) 05:44:16 07:25:44 09:06:41 10:48:36 12:30:10

LOS(UT) 05:56:05 07:38:12 09:20:02 11:01:38 12:42:39

Max-El 16.530 50.658 Zenith 72.917 30.015

Time 05:50:07 07:31:19 | 10:54:36 12:36:02

Rep-band(stat.) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed ) X ( Completed )

Rep-start 05:45:05 07:26:15 09:07:51/09:13:34 10:49:19 12:39:50

DP-mode OBS OBS/ACS/OBS OBS OBS OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

ACS-spn/�

s

�

s

17.56

�

, 188.9

�

17.62

�

, 189.04

�

17.67

�

, 189.01

�

17.77

�

, 189.12

�

-

�

,-

�

Attitude

2

4

282.1750

91.0171

9.5485

3

5

2

4

282.17499

91.01745

9.54727

3

5

2

4

282.17533

91.01694

9.54842

3

5

2

4

282.17529

91.01715

9.54764

3

5

2

4

282.17517

91.01663

9.54980

3

5

OP-start(CE) 05:52:49 ( 00h ) Cont ( 0Ah ) 09:16:01 ( 14h ) Cont ( 09h ) Cont ( 14h )

SIS-mode

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

Faint/Faint

0123/2301

S0/1-TECT �35:70/�35:98 �35:32/�35:54 �34:68/�34:91 �34:20/�34:38 �34:05/�34:18

S0/1-CCDT �61:62/�61:72 �61:62/�61:72 �61:62/�61:67 �61:48/�61:48 �61:34/�61:25

GIS-mode PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0) PH(10-8-8-5-0)

GIS LD Hit 24cps/24cps 24cps/27cps 25cps/26cps 29cps/28cps 24cps/26cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk RT Pk CalCnt/time

10 8 8 5 0
FLF

1

3/4

48 159 218 16.9 17.4 391.5 184.06 4253

Pass: 9404220412 3/4

40 159 218 12.0 407.90 180.52 4084

GIS Mode Changes: 10-8-8-5-0-0

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

20.00/23.50 20.00/23.50 �4:34/4.75 �4:30/4.78 4.82/8.74 4.82/8.46

Manoeuvre Operation

Start Time Target Name # (�, �) (�, �,  )

04/22 15:40 SS433(N6) 6 ( 287.9600 , 4.9800 ) ( 287.7791 , 85.1535 , 13.0639 )

04/22 22:00 W44(N1) 1 ( 284.11 , 1.4851 ) ( 283.8701 , 88.8905 , 9.7451 )

04/23 15:40 W44(N2) 2 ( 284.11 , 1.4851 ) ( 283.7836 , 88.7151 , 7.6147 )

04/24 04:10 V1223 SGR 3 ( 283.76 , -31.1630 ) ( 283.5291 , 121.2247 , 357.9433 )

Comment: ASCA observes 3C391. Count rate is 0.15 c/s/GIS and 0.3 c/s/SIS. Its spectrum shows veeery


